Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. (09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

R

05-10-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME United States Patent and Trademark One

103000646 PAIENIS UNLI

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the newaddress(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):					
HENRIKUS HERMAN COX	Name: ASML Netherlands B.V.				
ROBERTUS NICODEMUS JACOBUS VAN BALLEGOIJ PETRUS MATTHIJS HENRICUS VOSTERS	Internal Address:				
FEIROS MATITUS HENRICOS VOSTERS					
Execution Date(s) September 12, 2003	Street Address D. D (501				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	Street Address: <u>De Run 6501</u>				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
X Assignment Merger	City: NL-5504 DR Veldhoven				
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: The Netherlands Zip:				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	J. The reductioned				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)				
A. Paterit Application No.(5)	b. Faterit 140.(5)				
Additional numbers at					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1600 Tysons Boulevard	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: McLean	8. Payment Information 081468-0315912				
State: VA Zip: 22102	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: <u>(703)</u> 905-2000					
Fax Number: <u>(703) 905-2500</u>					
Email Address: john.darling@pillsbyrylaw.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: John Realing	M2 2005				
	May 7. 5002				
Signature	May 2, 2005 Date				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

00000202 033975 11118476 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

> **PATENT** REEL: 016527 FRAME: 0554

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): SERASTIA AN MARIA (6)

	SVEN ANTOIN JOHAN I	HOL	SEBASTIAA	N MARIA JOHANNES CORNELISSEN
	Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached?	🗀 Yes 🏖 No	
2. Name	and address of receiving par	ty(ies)		
Name:	· ·	·		- -
Interna	al Address:			
Street	Address:			-~
City: _		State:	ZIP:	
Name	and address of receiving par	ty(ies)		
Name	· ·			
Interna	al Address:			
Street	Address:			
City: _		State:	ZIP:	 -
	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	Yes X No	
4. Applic	Additional name(s) & ation number(s) or patent nu		Yes 🔏 No	
	ation number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):		date of the application is:09/12/03
	ation number(s) or patent nu	mber(s): ner with a new appl	ication, the execution	date of the application is:09/12/03_
	ation number(s) or patent nui	mber(s): ner with a new appl	ication, the execution	
	ation number(s) or patent nui	mber(s): ner with a new appl	ication, the execution	
	ation number(s) or patent nui	mber(s): ner with a new appl	ication, the execution	
	ation number(s) or patent nui	mber(s): ner with a new appl	ication, the execution	
	ation number(s) or patent nui	mber(s): ner with a new appl	ication, the execution	
	ation number(s) or patent nui	mber(s): ner with a new appl	ication, the execution	
	ation number(s) or patent nui	mber(s): ner with a new appl	ication, the execution	
	ation number(s) or patent nui	mber(s): ner with a new appl	ication, the execution	
	ation number(s) or patent nui	mber(s): ner with a new appl	ication, the execution	
	ation number(s) or patent nui	mber(s): ner with a new appl	ication, the execution	
	ation number(s) or patent nui	mber(s): ner with a new appl	ication, the execution	
	ation number(s) or patent nui	mber(s): ner with a new appl	ication, the execution	

PATENT REEL: 016527 FRAME: 0555 Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1800 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made of	
executed with or after	<u>application</u>
Atty. Dkt. P 303924	P-0334.010-US

111.

NONP	ROVISI	ONAL
------	--------	------

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

				01 1	TONE NO VISION	IVE V	I I LIOATION	<u>.</u>			
the unde	rsianed.			of the sum	of Ten Dollars (\$10.0	00) and	other good and v	aluable co	nsideratio	on paid t	o each of
	,, c.g., c.,	,									
INSERT	Γ	(1) C(OX. Henriki	us Herman	Marie	T I	(2) VAN BALLE	GOIJ. Rol	pertus Ni	codemi	us Jacobus
NAME(S)	OF				ijs Henricus		(4) HOL, Sven				
INVENTO					aan, Maria, Johann	es	x box if cor				
		10, 01					11_11_11_11_11_11		<u> </u>		
the recei			ncy of which	h are hereby	acknowledged by th	ne unde	rsigned who at t	he request	of, hereb	y sell(s)	, assign(s)
INSERT		_A	SML NETH	ERLANDS E	3.V.						
NAME(S)	OF	D	e Run 1110)							
ASSIGNE	E(S)	N	L-5503 LA	Veldhoven							
& ADDRE	SS(ES)	TI	he Netherla	inds							
										_	
any and all d	livisions, co	ntinuatio	ns, substitutes,	and reissues the	sterest for the United States ereof; and all resulting paten S AND DEVICE MA	its, known	as		nvention and	all applicat	ions including
TITLE OF		LITHO	GRAPHIC.	APPARATU	2 AND DEVICE MA	NUFAC	HUNING METH	טכ			
INVENTIO											
<u>NOTE</u> →	- >	(A) 🗀	even date		ecuted an application	for Let	ters Patents of It	ne United S	States of A	America	:
	- > (e	(A) 🔲 (B) 🔲	even date	herewith	ecuted an application	for Let	ters Patents of th		States of <i>F</i>	America	:
NOTE (Complete line A, B and/or C) said ASSIGN hereinafter a essential by ANOTE NOTE	EE, for its ict on behal	(A) (B) (C) (C) (AND the nterest a AND the to ASSIC The und	even date on in U.S. Ap a undersigned his s ASSIGNEE, it ASSIGNEE; a undersigned his GNEE'S full prot	e herewith ppin. No. ereby authorize(sts successors, asereby agree(s) to tection and title in		d States C atives; the pers for As	Filed ommissioner of Patent undersigned agree(s) SSIGNEE, its successored.	June s and Trademathat the attorneors, assigns an	5, 2003 arks to issue sey of record in degal representations.	said Letters a said appli sentatives,	s Patent to the ication shall deemed
NOTE → (Complete line A, B and/or C) said ASSIGN hereinafter a essential by ANOTE → → recordation of	EE, for its ict on behal	(A) [] (B) [] (C) [AND the nterest a if of said a AND the to ASSIC The under the control of th	even date on in U.S. Ap a undersigned his s ASSIGNEE, it ASSIGNEE; a undersigned his GNEE'S full prot	e herewith ppin. No. ereby authorize(sts successors, asereby agree(s) to tection and title in	10/454,839 s) and request(s) the United signs and legals representate testify and execute any pain and to the invention hereb	d States C atives; the pers for Af y transferr above add	Filed ommissioner of Patent undersigned agree(s) SSIGNEE, its successored.	June s and Tradema that the attorne ors, assigns an ny further iden	5, 2003 arks to issue sey of record in degal representations.	said Letters n said appli sentatives, essary or d	s Patent to the ication shall deemed
NOTE → (Complete line A, B and/or C) said ASSIGN hereinafter a essential by ANOTE → → recordation of	EE, for its ict on behal	AND the nterest a if of said. AND the to ASSIC The undirent.	even date on in U.S. Ap undersigned his ASSIGNEE; undersigned his ASSIGNEE; undersigned hereby	e herewith opin. No. ereby authorize(sts successors, as ereby agree(s) to tection and title in y authorize(s) Pill	10/454,839 s) and request(s) the United signs and legals representate testify and execute any pain and to the invention hereb	d States C atives; the pers for Af y transferr above add	ommissioner of Patent undersigned agree(s) SSIGNEE, its successored. ress to insert hereon a	June s and Tradema that the attorne ors, assigns an ny further iden	5, 2003 arks to issue sey of record in degal representification necessity.	said Letters a said appli sentatives, essary or d	s Patent to the ication shall deemed lesirable for
NOTE → (Complete line A, B and/or C) said ASSIGN hereinafter a essential by ANOTE → → recordation of 1): Name:	EE, for its ict on behal	AND the nterest a if of said. AND the to ASSIC The undirent.	even date on in U.S. Ap a undersigned his s ASSIGNEE, it ASSIGNEE; a undersigned his GNEE'S full prot	e herewith opin. No. ereby authorize(sts successors, as ereby agree(s) to tection and title in y authorize(s) Pill	10/454,839 s) and request(s) the United signs and legals representate testify and execute any pain and to the invention hereb	d States C atives; the pers for A! y transferr above add	ommissioner of Patent undersigned agree(s) SSIGNEE, its successed. Iress to insert hereon a	June s and Tradema that the attorne ors, assigns an ny further iden 2003 Jana	5, 2003 arks to issue sey of record in degal represtification necessifications.	said Letters a said appli sentatives, essary or d	s Patent to the ication shall deemed lesirable for
NOTE → (Complete line A, B and/or C) said ASSIGN hereinafter a essential by ANOTE → → recordation of 1): Name: 2)	EE, for its ict on behal	AND the nterest a ff of said AND the to ASSIC The undnent.	even date on in U.S. Ap eundersigned he s ASSIGNEE; eundersigned he GNEE'S full prot ersigned hereby	e herewith opin. No. ereby authorize(s) ts successors, as ereby agree(s) to tection and title in y authorize(s) Pill Marie	10/454,839 s) and request(s) the United signs and legals representate testify and execute any pain and to the invention hereby lisbury Winthrop LLP of the a	d States C atives; the pers for A! y transferr above add	ommissioner of Patent undersigned agree(s) SSIGNEE, its successored. ress to insert hereon a	June s and Tradema that the attorne ors, assigns an ny further iden 2003 Jana	arks to issue set by of record in degal represtification necessary.	said Letters n said appli sentatives, essary or d	s Patent to the cation shall deemed lesirable for
NOTE -> (Complete line A, B and/or C) said ASSIGN hereinafter a essential by ANOTE -> -> recordation of line. 1): Name: 2) Name:	EE, for its ict on behal	AND the nterest a ff of said AND the to ASSIC The undnent.	even date on in U.S. Ap eundersigned he s ASSIGNEE; eundersigned he GNEE'S full prot ersigned hereby	e herewith opin. No. ereby authorize(s) ts successors, as ereby agree(s) to tection and title in y authorize(s) Pill Marie	10/454,839 s) and request(s) the United signs and legals representate testify and execute any pain and to the invention hereb	d States C atives; the pers for A: y transferr above add	Filed ommissioner of Patent undersigned agree(s) SSIGNEE, its successed. Iress to insert hereon a patent properties of the second patent patent properties of the second patent paten	June s and Tradema that the attorne ors, assigns an ny further iden 2003 Jana 2003 Jana	5, 2003 arks to issue sey of record in degal represtification necessifications.	said Letters n said appli sentatives, essary or d	s Patent to the cation shall deemed lesirable for
NOTE → (Complete line A, B and/or C) said ASSIGN hereinafter a essential by ANOTE → → recordation of line. 1): Name: 2) Name: 3)	EE, for its ict on behal	AND the nterest a for said AND the to ASSIC The und nent.	even date on in U.S. Ap eundersigned he s ASSIGNEE; eundersigned he GNEE'S full prot ersigned hereby	e herewith opin. No. ereby authorize(s) to successors, as ereby agree(s) to tection and title ir y authorize(s) Pill Marie rtus Nicode	10/454,839 s) and request(s) the United signs and legals represented the testify and execute any pay and to the invention hereblebury Winthrop LLP of the attempt and the testify and execute any pay and to the invention hereblebury Winthrop LLP of the attempt and the testify and execute any pay and the testify and execute any pay and the testify and	d States C atives; the pers for A: y transferr above add	ommissioner of Patent undersigned agree(s) SSIGNEE, its successed. Iress to insert hereon a	June s and Tradema that the attorne ors, assigns an ny further iden 2003 Janu 2003 Janu 2003	5, 2003 arks to issue set of record in degal repressitification necessary in the record in the reco	said Letters in said appli sentatives, essary or d	s Patent to the cation shall deemed lesirable for
NOTE → (Complete line A, B and/or C) said ASSIGN hereinafter a essential by A NOTE → → recordation of 1): Name: 2) Name: 3) Name:	EE, for its ict on behal	AND the nterest a for said AND the to ASSIC The und nent.	even date on in U.S. Ap eundersigned he s ASSIGNEE; eundersigned he GNEE'S full prot ersigned hereby	e herewith opin. No. ereby authorize(s) ts successors, as ereby agree(s) to tection and title in y authorize(s) Pill Marie	10/454,839 s) and request(s) the United signs and legals represented the testify and execute any pay and to the invention hereblebury Winthrop LLP of the attempt and the testify and execute any pay and to the invention hereblebury Winthrop LLP of the attempt and the testify and execute any pay and the testify and execute any pay and the testify and	d States C atives; the pers for Al y transferr above add	Filed ommissioner of Patent undersigned agree(s) SSIGNEE, its successored. ress to insert hereon a DATE SIGNED September September September	June s and Tradema that the attorne ors, assigns an ny further iden 2003 Janu 2003 Janu 2003 Janu	5, 2003 arks to issue set of record in degal repressitification necessary of record in the degal repressitification necessary of the degal repression necessary of the degal re	said Letters is said appli sentatives, essary or d	s Patent to the cation shall deemed lesirable for
NOTE → (Complete line A, B and/or C) said ASSIGN hereinafter a essential by ANOTE → → recordation of 1): Name: 2) Name: 3) Name:	EEE, for its ict on behalt ASSIGNEE Ithis docum	AND the nterest a if of said AND the to ASSIC The und nent. FORS RS, Pe	even date on in U.S. Ap eundersigned he s ASSIGNEE; eundersigned he GNEE'S full prot ersigned hereby	e herewith opin. No. ereby authorize(sts successors, as ereby agree(s) to tection and title in y authorize(s) Pill Marie rtus Nicode	10/454,839 s) and request(s) the United signs and legals represented the testify and execute any pay and to the invention hereblebury Winthrop LLP of the attempt and the testify and execute any pay and to the invention hereblebury Winthrop LLP of the attempt and the testify and execute any pay and the testify and execute any pay and the testify and	d States C atives; the pers for Al y transferr above add	Filed ommissioner of Patent undersigned agree(s) SSIGNEE, its successed. Iress to insert hereon a patent properties of the second patent patent properties of the second patent paten	June s and Tradema that the attorne ors, assigns an ny further iden 2003 Janu 2003 Janu 2003 Janu	5, 2003 arks to issue set of record in degal repressitification necessary of record in the degal repressitification necessary of the degal repression necessary of the degal re	said Letters is said appli sentatives, essary or d	s Patent to the cation shall deemed lesirable for

N_VIRGINIA_30390108_1

CORNELISSEN, Sebastiaan Maria Johannes

RECORDED: 05/02/2005

PAT-114 1/00

PATENT REEL: 016527 FRAME: 0556

Janneke Keljzers